

APHTE MOUTHWASH

APHTE MOUTHWASH

MEDICAL DEVICE

Bottle of 100 ml

APHTE MOUTHWASH:

- It relieves discomfort and pain quickly.
- It facilitates the healing of canker sores, reducing their duration.
- It contains no alcohol (it does not burn)
- It contains no Parabens

Thanks to its special composition, **APHTE MOUTHWASH** acts with an effective barrier effect, enabling a rapid reduction of the local pain and promoting healing of canker sores.

The Mint flavor makes the application pleasant.

INDICATIONS:

Canker sores

Aphthous stomatitis.

COMPOSITION:

Aqua, Xylitol, Glycerin, Rosa damascena petals extract, Polysorbate 20, Mint Flavor, Sodium benzoate (0,3%), Potassium sorbate (0,2%), Xanthan gum, Polycarbophil (0,075%), Stevia, Lactic acid, Panthenol, Hyaluronic acid sodium salt (0,025%), Coloring, Aloe barbadensis leaf extract (0,01%).

USE AND DOSAGE:

Perform a rinse with 10 ml of the product (one measuring cup) 2- times a day, or more as needed, after meals, for a week or until the symptoms have disappeared. The product is ready for use. Do not dilute. Recap after each application. Rinse the measuring cup after each use. It is recommended not eating and drinking for at least 30 minutes after application, to facilitate the adhesion of the product.

Is not recommended the use of the product under 12 years of age.

STORAGE AND CONSERVATION:

Store below 25 °C. The expiry date refers to the product intact and properly stored

The residue or expired product can be disposed as normal household waste. Use within 14 days after the first opening.

SIDE EFFECTS:

Based on scientific literature, there are no known or predictable adverse effects related to use of the product. In case of undesired effects during use, seek medical advice.

PROCEMSA ↔ AAKAMP ↔ OFİ ↔ MASTER PHARM LABORATORY NATURA ↔ BRAVEIY

WARNINGS:

- The product must be used in the oral cavity. Do not ingest.
- Do not use in case of individual hypersensitivity to one or more of the components.
- It is recommended to inform your doctor or pharmacist if you are using, have recently used or might use any other medication.
- It is recommended to use at least 2 hours away from medicines and other supplements.
- Do not use during pregnancy and lactation, without consulting your Medical Doctor.
- If symptoms do not improve, seek medical advice
- Recap after each application. Rinse the measuring cup after each use.
- Printed expiry date is for intact product, correctly stored.
- Do not exceed the recommended daily dose.
- Do not use the product if the container is damaged or not intact.
- Do not use beyond the expiry date printed on the package.
- Use the product according to instructions.
- Dispose of properly.
- Keep the product out of reach of children.
- Any serious incidents should be reported to the manufacturer and the relevant local authority, which will provide further advice.

Bottle of 100 ml

Distributor	Farmaceutici Procemsa S.p.A.SB Via Mentana 10 – 10042	C € ₀₄₇₆
	Nichelino (TO)	REF 1130879

	11308/9
Symbols description	
LOT	Batch code
₽	Expiry date/ Use-by date
	Manufacturer
\triangle	Consult the instructions for use for important cautionary information such as warnings and precautions.
(i	Consult instructions for use
M	Do not disperse after use
¥ +25°C	Store below 25°C
REF	Catalogue number
MD	Medical Device
UDI	UDI Symbol

Last version: October 2022 1435265